1/27/2015 Mail - Fwd: Deer Creek Bulkheads

OGMCOAL DNR <ogmcoal@utah.gov>

Fwd: Deer Creek Bulkheads

Karl Houskeeper <karlhouskeeper@utah.gov> Mon, Jan 26, 2015 at 9:57 AM
To: OGMCOAL DNR <OGMCOAL@utah.gov>

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Karl Houskeeper <karlhouskeeper@utah.gov>

Date: Mon, Jan 26, 2015 at 9:56 AM

Subject: Fwd: Deer Creek Bulkheads

To: Amanda Daniels <amandadaniels@utah.gov>, Keenan Storrar <kstorrar@utah.gov>, Lisa Reinhart
<lreinhart@utah.gov>, Cheryl Parker <cherylparker@utah.gov>, Daron Haddock
<DARONHADDOCK@utah.gov>, Steve Christensen <stevechristensen@utah.gov>

FYI,

Attached is information | received from MSHA pertaining to the proposed bulk heads and their location relative to
the Deer Creek Mine that was submitted to MSHA. This is to prevent the same gravity discharge problem that
we currently have with Crandall Canyon Mine.

Thanks,

Karl

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Curtis, Tain E - MSHA <Curtis. Tain@dol.gov>

Date: Mon, Jan 26, 2015 at 9:15 AM

Subject: Deer Creek Bulkheads

To: "karlhouskeeper@utah.gov" <karlhouskeeper@utah.gov>

Cc: "Yeager, Sydel - MSHA" <Yeager.Sydel@dol.gov>, "Reitze, William P - MSHA" <Reitze.William@dol.gov>,
"Pruitt, James | - MSHA" <pruitt.james@dol.gov>, "Cristando, Cord D - MSHA" <Cristando.Cord@dol.gov>

Karl
| copied and scanned these if you have any questions give me a call.

Thanks Tain

Tain Curtis

MSHA Roof Control Specialist
45 East 1375 South

Price Utah 84501

Phone 435-637-3051 ext.113
Fax 435-637-4528

https://mail.google.com/mail/b/143/u/1/?ui=2&ik=b2057f09bc&view=pt&search=inbox&msg= 14b272daf4c0a3d2&sim|=14b272daf4c0a3d2
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1/27/2015 Mail - Fwd: Deer Creek Bulkheads

Karl R. Houskeeper
Environmental Scientist Il

Division of Oil, Gas and Mining

319 North Carbonville Road, Suite C
Price, Utah 84501

Phone: (435) 613-3730

Fax: (435) 613-3739

Email: karlhouskeeper@utah.gov

Karl R. Houskeeper
Environmental Scientist Il

Division of Oil, Gas and Mining

319 North Carbonville Road, Suite C
Price, Utah 84501

Phone: (435) 613-3730

Fax: (435) 613-3739

Email: karlhouskeeper@utah.gov
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https://mail.google.com/mail/b/143/u/1/?ui=2&ik=b2057f09bc&view=pt&search=inbox&msg= 14b272daf4c0a3d2&sim|=14b272daf4c0a3d2
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